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CONSTRUCTION OF ROB/RUB 

  

649.  DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI: 
  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has 

undertaken construction of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) and Rail Under 

Bridge (RUB) in various States including Uttar Pradesh during the 

last three years and the current year; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, State/UT-

wise; 

(c) the details of such bridge projects which are running behind 

schedule during the said period along with the reasons therefor; 

(d) the action taken/ being taken by the Government to expedite 

the completion of these projects; and 

(e) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?  

 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has 

undertaken construction of ROBs & RUBs on various NH projects in 

various States. The number of ROBs/RUBs undertaken during last 3 



years & current year in the entire country and in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh are as under: 

Year Status Total in the country 

including Uttar Pradesh 

In the State of 

Uttar Pradesh 

2018-19 

Completed 39 9 

In progress 54 13 

To be taken 

up 

10   

2019-20 

Completed 24 8 

In progress 47 13 

To be taken 

up 

14   

2020-21 

Completed 10 1 

In progress 58 18 

To be taken 

up 

9   

Current 

Year 

Completed 2   

In progress 92 28 

To be taken 

up 

19 6 

 

(c) to (e) The ROBs/RUBs are undertaken as part of NH projects so 

there is no separate completion schedule. 

***** 


